[Commending the dedicated volunteers of "Rebuilding Together" for their commitment to serving the low-income and homeowners and nonprofits in the City and County of San Francisco.]

Resolution commending the dedicated volunteers of "Rebuilding Together" for their commitment to serving the low-income and homeowners and nonprofits in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Rebuilding Together, formerly Christmas in April, is a non-denominational organization that builds volunteer partners to rehabilitate homes and community facilities of low-income, elderly and/or disabled neighbors so they can live in warmth, safety and independence; and

WHEREAS, Rebuilding Together seeks community support to organize, train and direct volunteers to raise the funds necessary to repair these homes and community facilities of neighbor needs; and,

WHEREAS, This neighbor-helping-neighbor effort, culminating in a "National Rebuilding Day" each April; and,

WHEREAS, This effort requires partnership between city government, private businesses, skilled trades, community volunteers and contributors; and,

WHEREAS; Thousands of volunteers turned out for this past weekend's "National Rebuilding Day" to rebuild 33 homes of low-income, elderly homes and 15 nonprofit and neighborhood facilities; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED. That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco

hereby commends the dedicated volunteers of "Rebuilding Together" for their commitment to serving the low-income and homeowners and nonprofits in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020693

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the dedicated volunteers of "Rebuilding Together" for their commitment to serving the low-income and homeowners and nonprofits in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 6, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020693

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 6, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

MAY 17 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.